

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

HANS FORSTER, *Appellant*,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, *Appellee*.

UPON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

TRACY E. GRIFFIN,
J. KENNETH BRODY,
Attorneys for Appellant.

603 Central Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

FILE

MAR 21 1956

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, C

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

HANS FORSTER, *Appellant*,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, *Appellee*.

UPON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

TRACY E. GRIFFIN,
J. KENNETH BRODY,
Attorneys for Appellant.

603 Central Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
Questions Presented	1
“Counter-Statement of the Case” and “Evidence of Forster Evasion”	1
Reply Argument	2
I. The supplemental instruction to the jury was erroneous	2
II. The “Kachlein Affair” should have been excluded from the trial.....	5
III. Appellant’s offered rebuttal testimony was erroneously rejected	9
IV. The errors committed by the trial court were prejudicial to appellant	12
Conclusion	15
Appendix	17

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Bloch v. United States</i> (C.A. 9, 1955) 223 F.(2d) 297	3, 4, 5
<i>Bollenbach v. United States</i> , 326 U.S. 607, 90 L.Ed. 350, 66 S.Ct. 402.....	3, 12, 14
<i>Friedberg v. United States</i> (C.A. 6, 1953) 207 F.(2d) 777	5
<i>Friedberg v. United States</i> , 348 U.S. 142, 99 L.Ed. 188, 75 S.Ct. 138.....	4, 5
<i>Hargrove v. United States</i> (C.A. 5, 1933) 67 F.(2d) 820	4
<i>Herzog v. United States</i> (C.A. 9, 1955) 226 F.(2d) 561	3
<i>Kotteakos v. United States</i> , 328 U.S. 750, 90 L.Ed. 1557, 66 S.Ct. 129.....	12
<i>Legatos v. United States</i> (C.A. 9, 1955) 222 F.(2d) 678	4
<i>Morrisette v. United States</i> , 342 U.S. 246, 96 L.Ed. 288, 72 S.Ct. 240.....	4
<i>Remmer v. United States</i> (C.A. 9, 1953) 205 F.(2d) 277	5
<i>United States v. Martell</i> (C.A. 3, 1952) 199 F.(2d) 670	4
<i>United States v. Murdock</i> , 290 U.S. 389.....	4, 5, 14

TEXTBOOKS

	<i>Page</i>
Wigmore on Evidence, 3rd Edition, 1940	
Section 29(a)	7
Section 36	10

COURT RULES

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, 18 U.S.C.	
30	3
52(a)	12
52(b)	4
